Financial instruments bearing variable interest rates in nature

	 2015	 2014

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Assets

  Accounts receivable	 2,923,405	 1,477,110

  Loans and advances	 58,260	 60,723

  Bank balances	 336,151	 893,956

Liabilities

  Accounts payable	 1,203,684	 944,741

  Short-term bank borrowings	 480,000	 710,000

62 Emperor Capital Group Limited   Annual Report 2014/2015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 September 2015

6.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the
reporting period and it is assumed that the amount of the above assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period was in existence for the whole year and all other variables were held constant throughout
the respective year. A 50 basis point (2014: 50 basis point) change represents management’s assessment of
the reasonably possible change in interest rates in respect of variable rate accounts receivable, loans and
advances, bank balances, accounts payable and short term bank borrowings.

	 2015	 2014
	 Change in basis points	 Change in basis points
	 +50	 –50	 +50	 –50
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Increase (decrease) in profit
  after tax for the year	 6,823	 (6,823)	 3,244	 (3,244)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the market interest rate risk as the
year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the counterparties failure to perform their
obligations as at 30 September 2015 in relation to each class of recognised financial assets is the carrying
amount of those assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position. In order to minimise the
credit risk, the management of the Group has a delegated team to compile the credit and risk management